April 2008 Rev 14 1/15
15
LD2979xx
Very low drop voltage regulators with inhibit
Features
■ Very low dropout voltage (0.2 V typ. at 50 mA
load)
■ Very low quiescent current (typ. 500 µA at 50

SOT23-5L
Table 1. Device summary
Part numbers Order codes Output voltages
LD2979XX30 LD2979M30TR 3.0 V
LD2979XX33 LD2979M33TR 3.3 V
LD2979XX38 LD2979M38TR 3.8 V
LD2979XX50 LD2979M50TR 5.0 V
Contents LD2979xx
2/15